Nanabhoy & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. 000010), appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost 
records of the Company for the Financial Year ending 30th September 2025, be paid a remuneration of ` 2,315,000/-  
(Rupees Two Million Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand only) per annum plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses 
that may be incurred during the course of audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including its Committee thereof), be and is hereby 
authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, 
consent of the Members is sought by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set out at Item No. 4 of the Notice for ratification 
of the remuneration amounting to ` 2,315,000/- (Rupees Two Million Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand only) per annum 
plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses that may be incurred by the Cost Auditors for the Financial Year ending  
September 30, 2025.
The Board accordingly recommends the Ordinary Resolution as set out at Item No. 4 of this Notice for approval of the Members.